

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31610/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2008 in RSA No. 2307/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARTAR KAUR

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/12/2010 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
For Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RUpon mentioning, let this matter be
taken on board.The matter which had appeared for
hearing on 22nd October, 2010, now stands adjourned
till 24th February, 2011. In the meantime,
attachment proceedings have been taken and are
under process.Let this matter be listed for final
disposal on 2nd February, 2011. In the meantime,
the petitioners shall pay to the respondent a sum
of Rs.50,000/- by cheque in her name, to be handed
over to her learned advocate-on-record, without
prejudice to their rights and contentions at the
time of hearing of the Special Leave Petition.
Such payment must be must within a week from date.In the meantime, subject to such
payment, the execution proceedings shall remain
stayed.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master