

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31610/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2008 in RSA No.
2307/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARTAR KAUR

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/05/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Gunvant Dara, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that there is a good deal of urgency
in the matter and the same is required to be heard as early
as possible.

Since both the parties agree, leave is given them to
mention the matter before the Vacation Bench for early
hearing.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master