

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31610/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2008 in RSA No.2307/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARTAR KAUR

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish Chandra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.R.K.Rathore, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, A.O.R.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have perused affidavit dated 19.01.2012 of Shri  
S.P.Sharma, Divisional Personnel Officer, Delhi Division, Northern  
Railway, New Delhi and are satisfied that no further order is  
required to be passed in the matter. The file may now be consigned  
to the records.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master